

Validation Link

<https://www.insdubai.com/internal/uploaded-policies/6811e3eeaa617-1.pdf>

(+971) 4 2752440
(+971) 4 2752410
PO Box: 35237
UAE - DUBAI
damana.com

Saudi Arabian Insurance Company B.S.C ©.
Commercial License No.: 749775
Insurance Authority License No.: 22
Licensed and regulated as a branch
of a GCC insurance company by the
Insurance Authority

شركة التأمين العربية السعودية ش.م.ب (م)
رقم الرخصة التجارية: 749775
رقم هيئة التأمين: 22
مرخصة وخاضعة لرقابة هيئة التأمين
كفرع شركة تأمين خليجية

THIRD PARTY LIABILITY COMMERCIAL MOTOR INSURANCE POLICY

وثيقة المسؤولية المدنية للمركبات التجارية

Dear Clients,

We kindly request you to refer to the Company's website at
www.damana.com for the Complaint Handling Procedure

زبائننا الأعزاء،
نرجو من حضرتكم التفضل بالإطلاع على موقع الشركة على العنوان
www.damana.com فيما يتعلق بإجراءات التعامل مع الشكاوى

Policy No:	P/55/054/02/5022/25/003/13775	رقم الوثيقة :
Insured:	RKN AL WADI CARGO TRANSPORT BY HEAVY BY AND LIGHT TRUCKS L C	المؤمن له:
Address:	P.O.Box: Country: UAE	العنوان:
Phone No:	0508463424	رقم الهاتف:
Policy Wording:	Standard printed Commercial Motor Insurance Policy wording of M/S Saudi Arabian Insurance Company B.S.C(c),as attached.	نص الوثيقة : النص الإعتيادي لوثيقة السيارات التجارية لشركة التأمين العربية السعودية ش.م.ب. (م) كما في المرفق.
Period of Insurance:	From / من 30/04/2025 13:18:46	مدة التأمين :
Cover:	THIRD PARTY LIABILITY	التغطية:
Premium:	AED 1,365.00	قسط التأمين: درهم إماراتي 1,365.00

Particulars of Vehicle Insured:						تفاصيل المركبة المؤمن عليها:
Plate No. رقم المركبة	Make الصنع	Model الموديل	Body Type نوع الهيكل	Horsepower/Cube Capacity / Tonnage قوة الحصان / سعة المحرك / الحمولة	Year Of Manufacture سنة الصنع	Chassis No رقم القاعدة
70443	Volvo	Fh12	Locomotive	11 CC/20	1995	YV2A4B3A1SB136711
Engine No. رقم المحرك	Seating Capacity عدد المقاعد	Colour اللون	Use الإستخدام	Insured's Estimated Value القيمة التقديرية للمركبة		
0000	1+1	White ابيض	Publictransportat ion	Nil		

Limit of Liability		حدود المسؤولية	
Death or Third Party Bodily injury	Unlimited	غير محدودة	الوفاة أو الأذى الجسماني للطرف الثالث
Third Party Property damage	AED 2,000,000	2,000,000 درهم إماراتي	الضرر لممتلكات الطرف الثالث

Legislation:

It is hereby declared and agreed that the above mentioned vehicle is
insured with us as per The Unified Motor Vehicle Insurance Policy
Against Third Party Liability issued pursuant to the Regulation of
Unifying Motor Vehicle Insurance Policies according to Insurance
Authority Board of Directors' Decision No.(25) of 2016

التشريع :
نؤكد بأن المركبة المذكورة أعلاه مؤمنة لدينا طبقاً للوثيقة الموحدة لتأمين المركبة من
المسؤولية المدنية الصادرة بموجب نظام توحيد وثائق التأمين على المركبات سننا
لقرار مجلس إدارة هيئة التأمين رقم (25) لسنة 2016

Geographical Area: United Arab Emirates

الحدود الجغرافية: الحدود الجغرافية

Policy No. P/55/054/02/5022/25/003/13775

Page 1 of 2

Validation Link

<https://www.insdubai.com/internal/uploaded-policies/6811e3eeaa617-1.pdf>

(+971) 4 2752440
(+971) 4 2752410
PO Box: 35237
UAE - DUBAI
damana.com

Saudi Arabian Insurance Company B.S.C ©.
Commercial License No.: 749775
Insurance Authority License No.: 22
Licensed and regulated as a branch
of a GCC insurance company by the
Insurance Authority

شركة التأمين العربية السعودية ش.م.ب (م)
رقم الرخصة التجارية: 749775
رقم هيئة التأمين: 22
مرخصة وخاضعة لرقابة هيئة التأمين
كفرع شركة تأمين خليجية

Jurisdiction: United Arab Emirates

السلطة القضائية : السلطة القضائية

Extensions	الإضافات
1 Personal Accident Benefits (Driver) as per Personal Accident Benefits Rider (attached hereto)	1 منافع الحوادث الشخصية للسائق حسب الجدول المرفق

Conditions, Clauses & Exclusions	الشروط، البنود والإستثناءات
1 Nuclear Energy Risks Exclusion Clause (NMA 1975a)	1 بند إستثناء مخاطر الطاقة النووية (NMA 1975a)
2 War, Sabotage and Terrorism Exclusion	2 إستثناء الحرب، التخريب والإرهاب
3 Sanctions Clause (Amended)	3 (بند العقوبات (معدل
4 This policy is subject to the following exclusions: - Any liability to the goods carried by the insured vehicle.- Any liability to third party caused by the goods carried by the insured vehicle	4 إستثناء تغطية البضائع
5 Off Road Exclusion	5 إستثناء التغطية خارج الطريق
6 Excluding Airside Liability / Sea port liability	6
7 Excluding Tool of trade	7
8 Excluding Loading and Unloading	8
9 Excluding transportation of chemicals or gases in liquid, compressed or gaseous form	9
10 Excluding Onshore and offshore, oil and gas field services	10
11 Excluding Flammable/Hazardous goods	11

In witness whereof this policy is signed for and on behalf of the Company at SAUDI ARABIAN INSURANCE COMPANY B.S.C. (C) in United Arab Emirates this 30th day of April, 2025

إسناداً لما ذكر، هذه الوثيقة وقعت لـ/وتبابة عن شركة التأمين العربية السعودية ش.م.ب (م) في دولة الامارات العربية المتحدة بتاريخ 2025/04/30.

SAUDI ARABIAN INSURANCE COMPANY B.S.C. (C)
شركة التأمين العربية السعودية ش.م.ب (م)

N.B. Please examine this document carefully and advise us immediately if any of the terms & conditions does not accurately meet your requirements or is incorrect

ملحوظة. الرجاء قراءة هذه الوثيقة بعناية وإعلامنا على الفور إذا كان أي من الشروط والأحكام لا تلبّي الإحتياجات الخاصة بك أو غير صحيحة.

Dear Clients,
We kindly request you to refer to the Company's website at www.damana.com for the Complaint Handling Procedure

زبائننا الأعزاء،
نرجو من حضرتكم التفضل بالإطلاع على موقع الشركة على العنوان
www.damana.com فيما يتعلق بإجراءات التعامل مع الشكاوى

Saudi Arabian Insurance Company B.S.C.(c) - Dubai Branch
شركة التأمين العربية السعودية ش.م.ب (م) - فرع دبي
CL No. 749775



TAX INVOICE (DEBIT)				
Saudi Arabian Insurance Company B.S.C.(c) 32nd Floor,U Bora Tower, Business Bay, PO Box: 35237 Dubai, United Arab Emirates Tax Registration No. 100047971500003				
Department		Underwriting	Document No.	NMDN/332196 - Credit
Policy #		P/55/054/02/5022/25/003/13775	Document Date	30/04/2025
Period of Insurance	From	30/04/2025 13:18:46	Branch	Dubai
	To	29/04/2026 23:59:59	Product Name	Commercial Motor
Source		AL DIPLOMACY INSURANCE SERVICES LLC (MOTOR)		
Address		PO Box:65815, Crystal Plaza, Office Number 1202C, Corniche, DUBAI, UAE		
Insured Name		RKN AL WADI CARGO TRANSPORT BY HEAVY BY AND LIGHT TRUCKS L L C		
Customer's Name		RKN AL WADI CARGO TRANSPORT BY HEAVY BY AND LIGHT TRUCKS L L C		
Address		Flat/Office No: 242972, Building No: DUBAI, Road No: DUBAI, UAE		
Tax Registration No		1		
Please note that we have Debited AL DIPLOMACY INSURANCE SERVICES LLC (MOTOR) as follows:				
Description		Billing Currency: AED	Equivalent in AED (FX : NA)	
Being Gross Premium for Policy No: P/55/054/02/5022/25/003/13775 Reg No: 70443 Chassis No: YV2A4B3A1SB136711 Make & Model: VOLVO FH12 Being 5% VAT on premium for policy No: P/55/054/02/5022/25/003/13775		1,300.00 65.00	1,300.00 65.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT:		1,365.00	1,365.00	
Amount in words:		AED One Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Five Only		
For and on behalf of Saudi Arabian Insurance Company B.S.C.(c) UAE Authorized Signatory: _____				

Validation Link

<https://www.insdubai.com/internal/uploaded-policies/6811e3eeaa617-1.pdf>



Saudi Arabian Insurance Company B.S.C.(c) - Dubai Branch
شركة التأمين العربية السعودية ش.م.ب. (م) - فرع دبي

CL No. 749775

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be a stylized 'S' or 'D' followed by a flourish.

VALIDATE ONLINE USING THE LINK